Health Service

Date PAP
prepared

PAP period
from

PAP period to

Category

Procurement activity description

Contact person

Contact position

Financial Year

Quarter

Est. Budget

West Wimmera
Health Service

West Wimmera
Health Service

West Wimmera
Health Service

West Wimmera
Health Service

West Wimmera
Health Service
West Wimmera
Health Service
West Wimmera
Health Service
West Wimmera
Health Service
West Wimmera
Health Service
West Wimmera
Health Service
West Wimmera
Health Service
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Health Service
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Health Service
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Health Service
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Health Service
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Health Service
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Health Service
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Health Service
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Health Service
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Health Service
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31/05/2028
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Non-clinical Support
Services

Non-clinical Support
Services

Non-clinical Support
Services

Non-clinical Support
Services

Facilities Management

Non-clinical Support
Supplies

Facilities Management
Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Medical Equipment
Servicing & Maintenance

Clinical Support Services

Facilities Management

Medical Equipment
Servicing & Maintenance
Non-clinical Support
Services

Non-clinical Support
Services

Non-clinical Support
Services

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Non-clinical Support
Supplies

Non-clinical Support
Supplies

Non-clinical Support
Supplies

Non-clinical Support
Supplies

Medical Equipment
Servicing & Maintenance
Medical Equipment
Servicing & Maintenance
Non-clinical Support
Supplies

Facilities Management
Facilities Management
Facilities Management
Facilities Management

Clinical Support Services

Gardening Services — Home Care, NDIS
& CHSP Packages Preferred Contractors

Building Maintenance Services — Home
Care, NDIS & CHSP Packages Preferred
Contractors

Electrical Services — Home Care, NDIS &
CHSP Packages Preferred Contractors
Plumbing Services — Home Care, NDIS &
CHSP Packages Preferred Contractors

Nhill Kitchen & Stores Redevelopment -
Builders

Photocopier & Printer Equipment and
Papercut Agreements

Preferred Contractor Panel - Health
Service Property Maintenace

Kaniva Aged Care Redevelopment -
Builders

Rupanyup Nursing Home
Redevelopment - Builders

Vaccine Fridges — Servicing and
Preventative Maintenance

Nurse Agency Services

RPZ Valve Testing

Medical Imaging Services
Employee Assistance Programs
Employee Counselling Services

Asset Management Software

Hydrotherapy Pool — Service and
Preventative Maintenance
Gardening Services - Preferred
Contractors

Food Supply (Fresh Fruit & Veg)

Food Supply (Fresh Bread and Bakery
Products)

Food Supply (Fresh Meat)
Food Supply (Fresh Meat)

Equipment Testing and Tagging

Biomedical Equipment Annual
Preventative Maintenance

Internal Audit Services

Preferred Supplier for automatic door
maintenance services at WWHS sites

Food Safety Auditor
Preferred Consultants - Capital Projects
Thermostatic Mixer Valve Testing

ECG Reporting Services

Darren Jeffery

Darren Jeffery

Darren Jeffery

Darren Jeffery
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Darren Jeffery

Contracts Procurement &
Compliance Officer

Contracts Procurement &
Compliance Officer

Contracts Procurement &
Compliance Officer

Contracts Procurement &
Compliance Officer

Contracts Procurement &
Compliance Officer
Contracts Procurement &
Compliance Officer
Contracts Procurement &
Compliance Officer
Contracts Procurement &
Compliance Officer
Contracts Procurement &
Compliance Officer
Contracts Procurement &
Compliance Officer
Contracts Procurement &
Compliance Officer
Contracts Procurement &
Compliance Officer
Contracts Procurement &
Compliance Officer
Contracts Procurement &
Compliance Officer
Contracts Procurement &
Compliance Officer
Contracts Procurement &
Compliance Officer
Contracts Procurement &
Compliance Officer
Contracts Procurement &
Compliance Officer
Contracts Procurement &
Compliance Officer
Contracts Procurement &
Compliance Officer
Contracts Procurement &
Compliance Officer
Contracts Procurement &
Compliance Officer
Contracts Procurement &
Compliance Officer
Contracts Procurement &
Compliance Officer
Contracts Procurement &
Compliance Officer
Contracts Procurement &
Compliance Officer
Contracts Procurement &
Compliance Officer
Contracts Procurement &
Compliance Officer
Contracts Procurement &
Compliance Officer
Contracts Procurement &
Compliance Officer

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2024-25

2024-25

2024-25

2024-25

2024-25

2024-25

2024-25

2024-25

2024-25

2024-25

2024-25

2024-25

2024-25

2024-25

2024-25

2024-25

2024-25

2024-25

2024-25

2024-25

2024-25

2024-25

2026-27

2025-26

Q4 (Apr-Jun)

Q4 (Apr-Jun)

Q4 (Apr-dun)

Q4 (Apr-Jun)

Q4 (Apr-dun)
Q4 (Apr-dun)
Q1 (Jul-Sep)
Q1 (Jul-Sep)
Q1 (Jul-Sep)
Q1 (Jul-Sep)
Q1 (Jul-Sep)
Q3 (Jan-Mar)
Q1 (Jul-Sep)
Q4 (Apr-dun)
Q4 (Apr-Jun)
Q1 (Jul-Sep)
Q4 (Apr-Jun)
Q4 (Apr-dun)
Q4 (Apr-Jun)
Q4 (Apr-Jun)
Q4 (Apr-Jun)
Q4 (Apr-Jun)
Q1 (Jul-Sep)
Q3 (Jan-Mar)
Q2 (Oct-Dec)
Q2 (Oct-Dec)
Q1 (Jul-Sep)
Q2 (Oct-Dec)
Q3 (Jan-Mar)

Q4 (Apr-dun)

$ 50,000

$ 50,000

$ 50,000

$ 50,000

$ 5,500,000
$ 150,000

$ 200,000
$ 1,000,000
$ 3,500,000
$ 20,000
$ 1,500,000

$ 50,000

&

50,000
15,000
15,000
25,000
35,000
250,000
200,000
120,000
275,000
125,000
175,000
150,000
150,000
20,000

5,000
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100,000

&

50,000

$ 35,000

Comments
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31/05/2028
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31/05/2028

31/05/2028

31/05/2028

31/05/2028

31/05/2028

Non-clinical Support
Supplies

Facilities Management
Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Non-clinical Support
Services

Facilities Management

Medical Equipment
Purchase & Leasing
Medical Equipment
Purchase & Leasing
Medical Equipment
Purchase & Leasing
Medical Equipment
Purchase & Leasing
Medical Equipment
Purchase & Leasing
Medical Equipment
Purchase & Leasing
Non-clinical Support
Services
Non-clinical Support
Services
Non-clinical Support
Services

Clinical Support Services

Staff Uniforms

Pest Control

RPZ — Backflow Valves — Preventative
Maintenance

Fire Safety Auditor

ICT and Associated Services
Asbestos Auditor

Asset Replacement Projects
Asset Replacement Projects
Asset Replacement Projects
Asset Replacement Projects
Asset Replacement Projects
Asset Replacement Projects
Food Safety - Electronic Software

Coolroom shelving upgrades

Meeting Collaboration and Document
Sharing Platforms

Pharmacy - Preferred supplier for
provision of Prescription Medications

Darren Jeffery
Darren Jeffery
Darren Jeffery
Darren Jeffery
Darren Jeffery
Darren Jeffery
Darren Jeffery
Darren Jeffery
Darren Jeffery
Darren Jeffery
Darren Jeffery
Darren Jeffery
Darren Jeffery
Darren Jeffery
Darren Jeffery

Darren Jeffery

Contracts Procurement &
Compliance Officer
Contracts Procurement &
Compliance Officer
Contracts Procurement &
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Contracts Procurement &
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2026-27

2026-27

2026-27

2026-27

2026-27

2027-28

2024-25

2024-25

2024-25

2025-26

2026-27

2027-28

2025-26

2025-26

2024-25

2024-25

Q3 (Jan-Mar)
Q1 (Jul-Sep)
Q3 (Jan-Mar)
Q1 (Jul-Sep)
Q4 (Apr-Jun)
Q1 (Jul-Sep)
Q1 (Jul-Sep)
Q1 (Jul-Sep)
Q1 (Jul-Sep)
Q1 (Jul-Sep)
Q1 (Jul-Sep)
Q1 (Jul-Sep)
Q2 (Oct-Dec)
Q2 (Oct-Dec)
Q4 (Apr-Jun)

Q4 (Apr-Jun)
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250,000
75,000
50,000

6,200

750,000
50,000

250,000

250,000

250,000

250,000

250,000

250,000
50,000
35,000
50,000

100,000



	Procurement Acitity Plan (PAP)

