Health Service	Date PAP prepared	PAP period from	PAP period to	Category	Procurement activity description	Contact person	Contact position	Financial Year	Quarter	Est. Budget	Comments
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Non-clinical Support Services	Gardening Services – Home Care, NDIS & CHSP Packages Preferred Contractors	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2023-24	Q4 (Apr-Jun)	\$ 50,000	
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Non-clinical Support Services	Building Maintenance Services – Home Care, NDIS & CHSP Packages Preferred Contractors	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2023-24	Q4 (Apr-Jun)	\$ 50,000	
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Non-clinical Support Services	Electrical Services – Home Care, NDIS & CHSP Packages Preferred Contractors	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2023-24	Q4 (Apr-Jun)	\$ 50,000	
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Non-clinical Support Services	Plumbing Services – Home Care, NDIS & CHSP Packages Preferred Contractors	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2023-24	Q4 (Apr-Jun)	\$ 50,000	
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Facilities Management	Nhill Kitchen & Stores Redevelopment - Builders	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2023-24	Q4 (Apr-Jun)	\$ 5,500,000	
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Non-clinical Support Supplies	Photocopier & Printer Equipment and Papercut Agreements	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2023-24	Q4 (Apr-Jun)	\$ 150,000	
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Facilities Management	Preferred Contractor Panel - Health Service Property Maintenace	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2024-25	Q1 (Jul-Sep)	\$ 200,000	
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Facilities Management	Kaniva Aged Care Redevelopment - Builders	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2024-25	Q1 (Jul-Sep)	\$ 1,000,000	
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Facilities Management	Rupanyup Nursing Home Redevelopment - Builders	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2024-25	Q1 (Jul-Sep)	\$ 3,500,000	
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Medical Equipment Servicing & Maintenance	Vaccine Fridges – Servicing and Preventative Maintenance	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2024-25	Q1 (Jul-Sep)	\$ 20,000	
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Clinical Support Services	Nurse Agency Services	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2024-25	Q1 (Jul-Sep)	\$ 1,500,000	
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Facilities Management	RPZ Valve Testing	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2024-25	Q3 (Jan-Mar)	\$ 50,000	
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Medical Equipment Servicing & Maintenance	Medical Imaging Services	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2024-25	Q1 (Jul-Sep)	\$ 50,000	
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Non-clinical Support Services	Employee Assistance Programs	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2024-25	Q4 (Apr-Jun)	\$ 15,000	
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Non-clinical Support Services	Employee Counselling Services	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2024-25	Q4 (Apr-Jun)	\$ 15,000	
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Non-clinical Support Services	Asset Management Software	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2024-25	Q1 (Jul-Sep)	\$ 25,000	
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Facilities Management	Hydrotherapy Pool – Service and Preventative Maintenance	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2024-25	Q4 (Apr-Jun)	\$ 35,000	
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Facilities Management	Gardening Services - Preferred Contractors	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2024-25	Q4 (Apr-Jun)	\$ 250,000	
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Non-clinical Support Supplies	Food Supply (Fresh Fruit & Veg)	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2024-25	Q4 (Apr-Jun)	\$ 200,000	
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Non-clinical Support Supplies	Food Supply (Fresh Bread and Bakery Products)	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2024-25	Q4 (Apr-Jun)	\$ 120,000	
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Non-clinical Support Supplies	Food Supply (Fresh Meat)	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2024-25	Q4 (Apr-Jun)	\$ 275,000	
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Non-clinical Support Supplies	Food Supply (Fresh Meat)	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2024-25	Q4 (Apr-Jun)	\$ 125,000	
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Medical Equipment Servicing & Maintenance	Equipment Testing and Tagging	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2024-25	Q1 (Jul-Sep)	\$ 175,000	
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Medical Equipment Servicing & Maintenance	Biomedical Equipment Annual Preventative Maintenance	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2024-25	Q3 (Jan-Mar)	\$ 150,000	
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Non-clinical Support Supplies	Internal Audit Services	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2024-25	Q2 (Oct-Dec)	\$ 150,000	
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Facilities Management	Preferred Supplier for automatic door maintenance services at WWHS sites	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2024-25	Q2 (Oct-Dec)	\$ 20,000	
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Facilities Management	Food Safety Auditor	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2024-25	Q1 (Jul-Sep)	\$ 5,000	
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Facilities Management	Preferred Consultants - Capital Projects	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2024-25	Q2 (Oct-Dec)	\$ 100,000	
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Facilities Management	Thermostatic Mixer Valve Testing	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2026-27	Q3 (Jan-Mar)	\$ 50,000	
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Clinical Support Services	ECG Reporting Services	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2025-26	Q4 (Apr-Jun)	\$ 35,000	

West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Non-clinical Support Supplies	Staff Uniforms	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2026-27	Q3 (Jan-Mar)	\$ 250,000
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Facilities Management	Pest Control	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2026-27	Q1 (Jul-Sep)	\$ 75,000
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Facilities Management	RPZ – Backflow Valves – Preventative Maintenance	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2026-27	Q3 (Jan-Mar)	\$ 50,000
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Facilities Management	Fire Safety Auditor	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2026-27	Q1 (Jul-Sep)	\$ 6,200
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Non-clinical Support Services	ICT and Associated Services	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2026-27	Q4 (Apr-Jun)	\$ 750,000
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Facilities Management	Asbestos Auditor	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2027-28	Q1 (Jul-Sep)	\$ 50,000
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Medical Equipment Purchase & Leasing	Asset Replacement Projects	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2024-25	Q1 (Jul-Sep)	\$ 250,000
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Medical Equipment Purchase & Leasing	Asset Replacement Projects	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2024-25	Q1 (Jul-Sep)	\$ 250,000
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Medical Equipment Purchase & Leasing	Asset Replacement Projects	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2024-25	Q1 (Jul-Sep)	\$ 250,000
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Medical Equipment Purchase & Leasing	Asset Replacement Projects	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2025-26	Q1 (Jul-Sep)	\$ 250,000
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Medical Equipment Purchase & Leasing	Asset Replacement Projects	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2026-27	Q1 (Jul-Sep)	\$ 250,000
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Medical Equipment Purchase & Leasing	Asset Replacement Projects	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2027-28	Q1 (Jul-Sep)	\$ 250,000
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Non-clinical Support Services	Food Safety - Electronic Software	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2025-26	Q2 (Oct-Dec)	\$ 50,000
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Non-clinical Support Services	Coolroom shelving upgrades	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2025-26	Q2 (Oct-Dec)	\$ 35,000
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Non-clinical Support Services	Meeting Collaboration and Document Sharing Platforms	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2024-25	Q4 (Apr-Jun)	\$ 50,000
West Wimmera Health Service	01/05/2024	01/06/2024	31/05/2028	Clinical Support Services	Pharmacy - Preferred supplier for provision of Prescription Medications	Darren Jeffery	Contracts Procurement & Compliance Officer	2024-25	Q4 (Apr-Jun)	\$ 100,000